

BID RECAP									
SOLICITATION TITLE:	2020 Curb, Gutter, and Sidewalk Replacement Project								
SOLICITATION NUMBER: IFB-4838-20-DH									
OPENING DATE:	10/15/2020								
OPENING TIME:	3:00pm								
PROJECT MANAGER:	Eric Mocko								
BUYER NAME:	Duane Hoff Jr.								

Company	Contractor's Bid Form	Acknowledged Addenda 1	Bid Bond	Addendum 1 Price Bid Schedule	Bid Amount	Comments
	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	\$112,826.75	
Sierra Concrete Company, LLC	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes		Prompt payment discount offered of 5% for Net 30 Day terms. Original bid amount = \$113,394; %5 discount = \$5,669.70; Bid amount corrected for discount = \$107,724.30.
Western Gravel Constructors, LLC	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes		Prompt payment discount offered of 1.5% for Net 10 Day terms. Original bid amount = \$137,052; %5 discount = \$2,055.78; Bid amount corrected for discount = \$134,996.22.
Apparent Low: Sierra Concrete (Company, LLC					
Amount: \$107,724.30						

Bid Summary

2020 Curb, Gutter, and Sidewalk Replacement Project

Bid Opening: October 15, 2020

By: Eric Mocko, Project Engineer

	-					Engineer's	Esti	<u>imate</u>	Sierra Concrete Company			Agave Construction, LLC					Western Gravel Constructors, LLC			
Item	CDOT,																			
No.		Description	Quantity	Units		Unit Price	Ex	xtended Price		Unit Price	Ex	xtended Price		Unit Price	Extended Price			Unit Price	Ext	ended Price
1	202	Saw Cut Concrete		LF	\$	9.00		594.00	\$	35.00		2,310.00	\$	4.50	•		\$	17.00	-	1,122.00
2	202	Remove/Reset Privacy Fence (6" Cedar)	40.	LF	\$	18.00	\$	720.00	\$	140.00	\$	5,600.00	\$	14.00	\$ 560.00		\$	27.00	\$	1,080.00
3	207	Restore Landscaping	1.	LS	\$	7,500.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	6,500.00	\$	6,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$	4,792.00	\$	4,792.00
		, 6																		,
4	208	Erosion Control (Complete in Place)	1.	LS	\$	7,500.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	4,200.00	\$	4,200.00	\$	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$	1,440.00	\$	1,440.00
5	401	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching)(4" thick)	110.	SY	\$	25.00	\$	2,750.00	\$	68.00	\$	7,480.00	\$	72.00	\$ 7,920.00		\$	72.00	\$	7,920.00
6	608	(Grading SX, Binder Grade 64-22) to Concrete Curb and Gutter (2.5' Wide)	15.	1 =	\$	95.00	¢	1,275.00	\$	42.00	c	630.00	\$	28.00	\$ 420.00		\$	55.00	ď	825.00
6	606	To Include 6" of Class 6 Aggregate	15.	LF	Ф	85.00	Ф	1,275.00	Ф	42.00	Ф	630.00	Φ	20.00	\$ 420.00		Ф	55.00	Ф	025.00
7	608	Monolithic Vertical Curb, Gutter and	60.	SY	\$	30.00	\$	1,800.00	\$	96.00	\$	5,760.00	\$	106.00	\$ 6,360.00		\$	130.00	\$	7,800.00
8	608	Sidewalk to include 6" of Aggregate Monolithic Drive Over Curb, Gutter	212.5	ev	\$	70.00	¢	14,875.00	\$	90.00	c	19,125.00	\$	110.00	\$ 23,375.00		\$	117.00	ď	24,862.50 2
0	000	and Sidewalk to include 6" of	212.5	31	φ	70.00	Φ	14,675.00	Φ	90.00	Φ	19,125.00	Φ	110.00	\$ 23,373.00		Φ	117.00	Φ	24,002.50 2
9	608	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick) to	222.	SY	\$	70.00	\$	15,540.00	\$	86.00	\$	19,092.00	\$	80.00	\$ 17,760.00		\$	89.00	\$	19,758.00
10	608	include 6" of Aggregate Base Course Concrete Drainage Pan to include 8"	11.	SV	\$	70.00	¢	770.00	\$	101.00	¢	1,111.00	\$	104.00	\$ 1,144.00		\$	118.00	¢	1,298.00
10	000	of Aggregate Base Course (Class 6).	11.	01	Ι Ψ	70.00	Ψ	770.00	Ψ	101.00	Ψ	1,111.00	Ψ	104.00	φ 1,144.00		Ψ	110.00	Ψ	1,290.00
11	608	Concrete Intersection Corner to	126.	SY	\$	135.00	\$	17,010.00	\$	101.00	\$	12,726.00	\$	110.00	\$ 13,860.00		\$	123.00	\$	15,498.00
12	608	include 6" of Aggregate Base Course Concrete Driveway Section (6"Thick)	44.	SV	\$	100.00	¢	4,400.00	\$	90.00	¢	3,960.00	\$	88.00	\$ 3,872.00		\$	134.00	¢	5,896.00
12	000	to Include 6" of Class 6 Aggregate	77.	01	ļΨ	100.00	Ψ	4,400.00	Ψ	30.00	Ψ	3,900.00	Ψ	00.00	Ψ 3,072.00		Ψ	134.00	Ψ	3,090.00
13	608	Detectable Warning (Cast Iron, Wet	6.	EA	\$	90.00	\$	540.00	\$	175.00	\$	1,050.00	\$	140.00	\$ 840.00		\$	115.00	\$	690.00
14	620	Set)(2' X 2') Sanitary Facility	1	LS	\$	400.00	\$	400.00	\$	425.00	\$	425.00	\$	350.00	\$ 350.00		\$	1,440.00	\$	1,440.00
'-	020	Carmary Facility		LO	*	400.00	Ψ	400.00	ľ	420.00	Ψ	420.00	•	000.00	Ψ 330.00		Ψ	1,440.00	Ψ	1,440.00
15	626	Mobilization	1.	LS	\$	6,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$	19,000.00	\$	19,000.00
16	630	Traffic Control (Complete In Place) to	1.	LS	\$	7,500.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	9,600.00	\$	9,600.00	\$	10,312.00	\$ 10,312.00		\$	11,880.00	\$	11,880.00
17	000	Sidewalk Trough Drain	12.5		\$	150.00		1,875.00	\$	146.00	-	1,825.00	\$	60.50			\$	140.00		1,750.00
		-																		
MCR		MINOR CONTRACT REVISIONS			\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00
_,	_			SUBTOTAL:			\$	101,049.00			\$	113,394.00			\$ 112,826.25	[2]			\$	137,051.50
DISC	0	Prompt Payment Discount		TOTAL 5/5			•	404.040.00			\$	(5,669.70) 5.0%			\$ -	0.00%			\$	- 0.0%
				TOTAL BID:			\$	101,049.00			\$	107,724.30 [3]	1		\$ 112,826.25	[2]			\$	137,051.50 [2]

^{[1] -} corrected extension

^{[2] -} corrected total

^{[3] -} discounted total

Bid Summary

2020 Curb, Gutter, and Sidewalk Replacement Project

Bid Opening: October 15, 2020

By: Eric Mocko, Project Engineer

Item	CDOT.				Low		High		Median		Average
No.	City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price
						_		_		_	
1	202	Saw Cut Concrete	66.	LF	\$ 4.50		80.00	-	50.65	-	46.51
2	202	Remove/Reset Privacy Fence (6" Cedar)	40.	LF	\$ 14.00	\$	3,300.00		1,768.50	\$	1,553.50
3	207	Restore Landscaping	1.	LS	\$ 1,364.00	\$	6,500.00	\$	2,275.00	\$	3,313.66
4	208	Erosion Control (Complete in Place)	1.	LS	\$ 1,075.00	\$	4,600.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,664.38
5	401	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching)(4" thick) (Grading SX, Binder Grade 64-22) to	110.	SY	\$ 68.00	\$	150.00	\$	78.00	\$	89.75
6	608	Concrete Curb and Gutter (2.5' Wide) To Include 6" of Class 6 Aggregate	15.	LF	\$ 18.00	\$	55.00	\$	31.50	\$	33.06
7	608	Monolithic Vertical Curb, Gutter and Sidewalk to include 6" of Aggregate	60.	SY	\$ 4.00	\$	130.00	\$	8.50	\$	45.44
8	608	Monolithic Drive Over Curb, Gutter and Sidewalk to include 6" of	212.5	SY	\$ 6.00	\$	117.00	\$	24.20	\$	49.86
9	608	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick) to include 6" of Aggregate Base Course	222.	SY	\$ 1.15	\$	89.00	\$	1.94	\$	32.81
10	608	Concrete Drainage Pan to include 8" of Aggregate Base Course (Class 6).	11.	SY	\$ 45.00	\$	250.00	\$	102.50	\$	123.50
11	608	Concrete Intersection Corner to	126.	SY	\$ 2.25	\$	123.00	\$	4.65	\$	43.81
12	608	include 6" of Aggregate Base Course Concrete Driveway Section (6"Thick) to Include 6" of Class 6 Aggregate	44.	SY	\$ 88.00	\$	44,880.00	\$	13,845.00	\$	16,899.75
13	608	Detectable Warning (Cast Iron, Wet	6.	EA	\$ 18.70	\$	175.00	\$	38.50	\$	71.84
14	620	Set)(2' X 2') Sanitary Facility	1.	LS	\$ 350.00	\$	8,000.00	\$	5,385.00	\$	4,034.38
15	626	Mobilization	1.	LS	\$ 57.00	\$	19,000.00	\$	351.00	\$	3,991.75
16	630	Traffic Control (Complete In Place) to	1.	LS	\$ 400.00	\$	11,880.00	\$	1,380.00	\$	4,550.25
17		Sidewalk Trough Drain	12.5	LF	\$ 60.50	\$	2,500.00	\$	400.00	\$	712.06
MCR		MINOR CONTRACT REVISIONS			\$ 10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00
DISC	0	Prompt Payment Discount		SUBTOTAL:							
2,00		Tromper dymone blooding		TOTAL BID:							

^{[1] -} corrected extension

^{[2] -} corrected total

^{[3] -} discounted total